Form PTO-1595 F (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ 10174	4946 V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Facetts and Tradernarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): \(\begin{aligned} ali	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
2) Pierre – Alain Brugger	Name: <u>Ilford Imaging Switzerland GmbH</u>
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 💟 No	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	n 9
Assignment 🖫 Merger	60
,	Street Address: Route de'l Ancienne
🖫 Security Agreement 🖫 Change of Name	Revision in
Other	Papeterie
	City: Marly-1 Switzerland Zip: CH-1723
Execution Date: May 16, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🙇 No
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 9/8/1773 Additional numbers at	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) May 29, 2001 tached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	I DESCRISE
Name: <u>Dara I. Onofrio, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	_
The Law Offices of	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Dara L. Onofrio	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 233 Broadway-Suite 2702	50-1541
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10279	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. May 29, 2001	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Dara L. Onofrio Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

06/08/2001 AAHMED1 00000129 501541 O9867773 Commissioner of Patents 8

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 09867773 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

FC+SA1

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 011865 FRAME: 0943

ASSIGNMENT

We, Rolf STEIGER, Route de la Côte 12, CH - 1724, Praroman, Switzerland, and Pierre-Alain BRUGGER, Le Village d'Amont 15, CH - 1731, Ependes, Switzerland, both citizens of Switzerland, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to ILFORD IMAGING SWITZERLAND GmbH, a corporation under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Route de l'Ancienne Papeterie, CH - 1723, Marly 1, Switzerland, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for letters Patent of the United States entitled, Recording Sheets for Ink Jet Printing, executed on even date or dates herewith, which application claims priority of European Patent application 00810477.0 filed May 30, 2000, and in and to all letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to said ILFORD IMAGING SWITZERLAND GmbH in accordance with this assignment.

Executed: May 16, 2001

Executed: May 16, 2001

RECORDED: 05/29/2001

Rolf STRIGER

Dierra-Alain BRUCCER

PATENT REEL: 011865 FRAME: 0944